

THE CITY OF ROUND ROCK

Transportation Department
2008 Enterprise Dr.
Round Rock, Texas 78664



BID TABULATION

Project Name: Roundville Ln Improvements
Project ID:
Project Duration:

| | | |
|---|-------------------------|----------|
| Bid Extended By: | | |
| | Print Name | Initials |
| Bid Opening | 11/20/2017 Ernest Cerda | EC |
| Bid Opening Location: 2008 Enterprise Drive | | |
| Liquidated Damages: | | |
| No. of Responses: | 4 | |
| Project Manager: | Chris Lopez | |
| Project Consultant: | Stantec | |

| | | | | |
|---------------------------------|----------------------|--------------------|----------------|--------------------|
| BIDDER'S NAME: | MA Smith Contracting | Capital Excavation | Aaron Concrete | Patin Construction |
| BIDDER'S BUSINESS LOCATION: | Austin | Buda | Austin | Taylor |
| BID SECURITY? | Yes | Yes | Yes | Yes |
| STATEMENT OF SAFETY EXPERIENCE? | Yes | Yes | Yes | Yes |
| ADDENDA ACKNOWLEDGED? | Yes | Yes | Yes | Yes |

| BASE BID - ROUNDVILLE LN | | | | | | | | | | | |
|--------------------------|--------------------------------------|------|--------------|------------|--------------|------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|
| ITEM # | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT | APPROX. QTY. | UNIT PRICE | COST | UNIT PRICE | COST | UNIT PRICE | COST | UNIT PRICE | COST |
| 1 | PREPARING ROW | STA | 27.00 | \$900.00 | \$24,300.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$54,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$40,500.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$108,000.00 |
| 2 | REMOVE P.C. CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER | LF | 292.00 | \$7.00 | \$2,044.00 | \$10.00 | \$2,920.00 | \$6.00 | \$1,752.00 | \$5.00 | \$1,460.00 |
| 3 | REMOVE P.C. CONCRETE SIDEWALK | SF | 535.00 | \$20.00 | \$10,700.00 | \$5.00 | \$2,675.00 | \$3.00 | \$1,605.00 | \$3.00 | \$1,605.00 |
| 4 | STREET EXCAVATION | CY | 4,925.00 | \$11.00 | \$54,175.00 | \$18.00 | \$88,650.00 | \$20.00 | \$98,500.00 | \$40.00 | \$197,000.00 |
| 5 | EMBANKMENT | CY | 1,298.00 | \$8.00 | \$10,384.00 | \$25.00 | \$32,450.00 | \$8.00 | \$10,384.00 | \$30.00 | \$38,940.00 |
| 6 | TYPE B LIME SLURRY | TON | 209.00 | \$165.00 | \$34,485.00 | \$165.00 | \$34,485.00 | \$180.00 | \$37,620.00 | \$154.00 | \$32,186.00 |
| 7 | LIME TREATED SUBGRADE (8 IN. THICK) | SY | 11,633.00 | \$4.25 | \$49,440.25 | \$7.00 | \$81,431.00 | \$4.00 | \$46,532.00 | \$8.00 | \$93,064.00 |
| 8 | 10 IN. CONCRETE PAVEMENT | SY | 10,737.00 | \$66.00 | \$708,642.00 | \$55.00 | \$590,535.00 | \$65.00 | \$697,905.00 | \$65.00 | \$697,905.00 |
| 9 | CL C CONC (MISC) | CY | 3.00 | \$800.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$3,100.00 | \$9,300.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 10 | RETAINING WALL (CIP) | SF | 750.00 | \$52.00 | \$39,000.00 | \$50.00 | \$37,500.00 | \$50.00 | \$37,500.00 | \$60.00 | \$45,000.00 |
| 11 | RIPRAP (CONC) (4 IN) | CY | 110.00 | \$370.00 | \$40,700.00 | \$500.00 | \$55,000.00 | \$480.00 | \$52,800.00 | \$200.00 | \$22,000.00 |
| 12 | RIPRAP (STONE PROTECTION) (12IN) | CY | 111.00 | \$125.00 | \$13,875.00 | \$140.00 | \$15,540.00 | \$135.00 | \$14,985.00 | \$100.00 | \$11,100.00 |
| 13 | PEDESTRIAN HAND RAIL | LF | 372.00 | \$135.00 | \$50,220.00 | \$100.00 | \$37,200.00 | \$210.00 | \$78,120.00 | \$150.00 | \$55,800.00 |
| 14 | CONC BOX CULV (5FTX2FT) | LF | 482.00 | \$230.00 | \$110,860.00 | \$365.00 | \$175,930.00 | \$230.00 | \$110,860.00 | \$280.00 | \$134,960.00 |
| 15 | JCTBOX (COMPL) (PJB)(4FTx4FT) | EA | 5.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$5,100.00 | \$25,500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$25,000.00 |
| 16 | INLET (COMPL) (CURB)(PCO) (6')(NONE) | EA | 18.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$75,600.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$99,000.00 | \$3,800.00 | \$68,400.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$108,000.00 |
| 17 | WINGWALL (PW-1)(HW=5FT) | EA | 3.00 | \$5,100.00 | \$15,300.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$32,000.00 | \$96,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$45,000.00 |
| 18 | WINGWALL (SW-0)(HW=5FT) | EA | 1.00 | \$4,700.00 | \$4,700.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$33,000.00 | \$33,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| 19 | GRATE & FRAME | EA | 12.00 | \$990.00 | \$11,880.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$750.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$24,000.00 |

THE CITY OF ROUND ROCK

BID TABULATION

Transportation Department
2008 Enterprise Dr.
Round Rock, Texas 78664

Project Name: Roundville Ln Improvements
Project ID:
Project Duration:

| | | | |
|---|------------|--------------|----------|
| Bid Extended By: | | | |
| | | Print Name | Initials |
| Bid Opening | 11/20/2017 | Ernest Cerda | EC |
| Bid Opening Location: 2008 Enterprise Drive | | | |
| Liquidated Damages: | | | |
| No. of Responses: | | 4 | |
| Project Manager: | | Chris Lopez | |
| Project Consultant: | | Stantec | |

| BIDDER'S NAME: | | | | M A Smith Contracting | | Capital Excavation | | Aaron Concrete | | Patin Construction | |
|----------------|--|----|----------|-----------------------|--------------|--------------------|--------------|----------------|--------------|--------------------|--------------|
| 20 | REMOV STR (SET) | EA | 4.00 | \$400.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$800.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$600.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$850.00 | \$3,400.00 |
| 21 | REMOV STR (PIPE) | LF | 358.00 | \$12.00 | \$4,296.00 | \$10.00 | \$3,580.00 | \$35.00 | \$12,530.00 | \$20.00 | \$7,160.00 |
| 22 | P.C. CONCRETE TY II CURB (MONOLITHIC) | LF | 5,410.00 | \$9.25 | \$50,042.50 | \$10.00 | \$54,100.00 | \$6.00 | \$32,460.00 | \$10.00 | \$54,100.00 |
| 23 | NEW P.C. CONCRETE SIDEWALKS (5 IN) | SF | 8,280.00 | \$5.25 | \$43,470.00 | \$6.00 | \$49,680.00 | \$6.20 | \$51,336.00 | \$6.00 | \$49,680.00 |
| 24 | P.C. CONCRETE DRIVEWAY | SF | 6,745.00 | \$8.00 | \$53,960.00 | \$20.00 | \$134,900.00 | \$6.50 | \$43,842.50 | \$10.00 | \$67,450.00 |
| 25 | SET (TY II) (30 IN) (RCP) (6:1)(P) | EA | 4.00 | \$3,100.00 | \$12,400.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$14,000.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$8,800.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$12,000.00 |
| 26 | SET (TY II) (36 IN) (CMP) (6:1)(P) | EA | 5.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$2,600.00 | \$13,000.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$17,500.00 |
| 27 | RC PIPE (CL III) (18 IN) | LF | 2,471.00 | \$49.00 | \$121,079.00 | \$75.00 | \$185,325.00 | \$51.00 | \$126,021.00 | \$70.00 | \$172,970.00 |
| 28 | RC PIPE (CL III) (30 IN) | LF | 82.00 | \$80.00 | \$6,560.00 | \$150.00 | \$12,300.00 | \$80.00 | \$6,560.00 | \$90.00 | \$7,380.00 |
| 29 | CMP PIPE (36 IN) | LF | 90.00 | \$79.00 | \$7,110.00 | \$110.00 | \$9,900.00 | \$94.00 | \$8,460.00 | \$100.00 | \$9,000.00 |
| 30 | ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY II) | LF | 142.00 | \$24.00 | \$3,408.00 | \$22.00 | \$3,124.00 | \$27.00 | \$3,834.00 | \$30.00 | \$4,260.00 |
| 31 | ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE) | LF | 142.00 | \$7.00 | \$994.00 | \$6.00 | \$852.00 | \$10.00 | \$1,420.00 | \$10.00 | \$1,420.00 |
| 32 | BIODEG EROSION CONT LOGS (INSTALL) (8") | LF | 840.00 | \$3.25 | \$2,730.00 | \$5.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$4.00 | \$3,360.00 | \$4.00 | \$3,360.00 |
| 33 | BIODEG EROSION CONT LOGS (REMOVE) | LF | 840.00 | \$0.54 | \$453.60 | \$1.00 | \$840.00 | \$0.50 | \$420.00 | \$1.00 | \$840.00 |
| 34 | CONSTRUCTING DETOURS | SY | 2,833.00 | \$49.00 | \$138,817.00 | \$30.00 | \$84,990.00 | \$54.00 | \$152,982.00 | \$40.00 | \$113,320.00 |
| 35 | CURB RAMPS (TY 3) | EA | 1.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 36 | CURB RAMPS (TY 10) | EA | 1.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 37 | MTL W-BEAM GD FEN (TIM POST) | LF | 40.00 | \$64.00 | \$2,560.00 | \$35.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$37.00 | \$1,480.00 | \$40.00 | \$1,600.00 |
| 38 | GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (INSTALL) | EA | 2.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$4,400.00 | \$2,300.00 | \$4,600.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 39 | CHAIN LINK FENCED (REMOVAL) | LF | 232.00 | \$9.00 | \$2,088.00 | \$10.00 | \$2,320.00 | \$3.20 | \$742.40 | \$5.00 | \$1,160.00 |
| 40 | NATIVE SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL METHOD | SY | 5,488.00 | \$1.40 | \$7,683.20 | \$6.00 | \$32,928.00 | \$0.90 | \$4,939.20 | \$1.00 | \$5,488.00 |
| 41 | PRESERVATION OF TREES AND OTHER VEGETATION | LF | 200.00 | \$6.25 | \$1,250.00 | \$3.00 | \$600.00 | \$4.50 | \$900.00 | \$4.00 | \$800.00 |
| 42 | STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE | SY | 100.00 | \$11.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$20.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$12.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$40.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| 43 | SILT FENCE FOR EROSION CONTROL | LF | 2,670.00 | \$1.90 | \$5,073.00 | \$3.00 | \$8,010.00 | \$3.00 | \$8,010.00 | \$3.00 | \$8,010.00 |
| 44 | ALUMINUM SIGNS (TY A) | SF | 10.00 | \$24.00 | \$240.00 | \$21.00 | \$210.00 | \$22.00 | \$220.00 | \$30.00 | \$300.00 |
| 45 | IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(P) | EA | 2.00 | \$400.00 | \$800.00 | \$450.00 | \$900.00 | \$480.00 | \$960.00 | \$600.00 | \$1,200.00 |
| 46 | WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) 8" (DOT) | LF | 135.00 | \$2.75 | \$371.25 | \$3.00 | \$405.00 | \$3.20 | \$432.00 | \$4.00 | \$540.00 |
| 47 | WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) 24" (SLD) | LF | 47.00 | \$8.75 | \$411.25 | \$8.00 | \$376.00 | \$10.60 | \$498.20 | \$12.00 | \$564.00 |
| 48 | WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (Y) 4" (SLD) | LF | 7,948.00 | \$1.35 | \$10,729.80 | \$2.00 | \$15,896.00 | \$0.80 | \$6,358.40 | \$1.00 | \$7,948.00 |

THE CITY OF ROUND ROCK

BID TABULATION

Transportation Department
2008 Enterprise Dr.
Round Rock, Texas 78664

Project Name: Roundville Ln Improvements
Project ID:
Project Duration:

| | | | |
|---|------------|--------------|----------|
| Bid Extended By: | | | |
| | | Print Name | Initials |
| Bid Opening | 11/20/2017 | Ernest Cerda | EC |
| Bid Opening Location: 2008 Enterprise Drive | | | |
| Liquidated Damages: | | | |
| No. of Responses: | | 4 | |
| Project Manager: | | Chris Lopez | |
| Project Consultant: | | Stantec | |

| BIDDER'S NAME: | | | | M A Smith Contracting | | Capital Excavation | | Aaron Concrete | | Patin Construction | |
|----------------|--|----|----------|-----------------------|-------------|--------------------|-------------|----------------|-------------|--------------------|-------------|
| 49 | REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)8"(SLD)(100MIL) | LF | 60.00 | \$1.60 | \$96.00 | \$2.00 | \$120.00 | \$2.10 | \$126.00 | \$2.00 | \$120.00 |
| 50 | REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(ARROW)(100MIL) | EA | 12.00 | \$92.00 | \$1,104.00 | \$85.00 | \$1,020.00 | \$80.00 | \$960.00 | \$80.00 | \$960.00 |
| 51 | REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (WORD)(100ML) | EA | 2.00 | \$150.00 | \$300.00 | \$140.00 | \$280.00 | \$106.00 | \$212.00 | \$105.00 | \$210.00 |
| 52 | REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y)24"(SLD)(100MIL) | LF | 45.00 | \$4.25 | \$191.25 | \$4.00 | \$180.00 | \$6.40 | \$288.00 | \$7.00 | \$315.00 |
| 53 | REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 8" (SLD) | LF | 60.00 | \$0.80 | \$48.00 | \$1.00 | \$60.00 | \$0.40 | \$24.00 | \$0.50 | \$30.00 |
| 54 | REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (ARROW) | EA | 12.00 | \$77.00 | \$924.00 | \$70.00 | \$840.00 | \$48.00 | \$576.00 | \$48.00 | \$576.00 |
| 55 | REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (WORD) | EA | 2.00 | \$122.00 | \$244.00 | \$110.00 | \$220.00 | \$58.00 | \$116.00 | \$105.00 | \$210.00 |
| 56 | REFL PAV MRK TY II (Y) 4" (BRK) | LF | 1,200.00 | \$0.40 | \$480.00 | \$0.50 | \$600.00 | \$0.20 | \$240.00 | \$1.00 | \$1,200.00 |
| 57 | REFL PAV MRK TY II (Y) 4" (SLD) | LF | 5,300.00 | \$0.40 | \$2,120.00 | \$0.50 | \$2,650.00 | \$0.20 | \$1,060.00 | \$1.00 | \$5,300.00 |
| 58 | REFL PAV MRK TY II (Y) 24" (SLD) | LF | 45.00 | \$3.25 | \$146.25 | \$3.00 | \$135.00 | \$3.20 | \$144.00 | \$4.00 | \$180.00 |
| 59 | RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (Y)4"(BRK)(100MIL) | LF | 1,200.00 | \$0.80 | \$960.00 | \$1.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$0.60 | \$720.00 | \$1.00 | \$1,200.00 |
| 60 | RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (Y)4"(SLD)(100MIL) | LF | 5,300.00 | \$0.80 | \$4,240.00 | \$1.00 | \$5,300.00 | \$0.50 | \$2,650.00 | \$1.00 | \$5,300.00 |
| 61 | REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKERS (TYPE I-C) | EA | 3.00 | \$6.25 | \$18.75 | \$6.00 | \$18.00 | \$7.50 | \$22.50 | \$8.00 | \$24.00 |
| 62 | REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKERS (TYPE II-A-A) | EA | 139.00 | \$6.25 | \$868.75 | \$6.00 | \$834.00 | \$5.30 | \$736.70 | \$6.00 | \$834.00 |
| 63 | PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (4") | LF | 6,500.00 | \$0.16 | \$1,040.00 | \$0.20 | \$1,300.00 | \$0.10 | \$650.00 | \$1.00 | \$6,500.00 |
| 64 | PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (8") | LF | 60.00 | \$0.32 | \$19.20 | \$1.00 | \$60.00 | \$1.10 | \$66.00 | \$2.00 | \$120.00 |
| 65 | PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (24") | LF | 45.00 | \$1.40 | \$63.00 | \$2.00 | \$90.00 | \$1.10 | \$49.50 | \$2.00 | \$90.00 |
| 66 | PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (ARROW) | EA | 12.00 | \$35.00 | \$420.00 | \$32.00 | \$384.00 | \$22.00 | \$264.00 | \$22.00 | \$264.00 |
| 67 | PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (WORD) | EA | 2.00 | \$40.00 | \$80.00 | \$35.00 | \$70.00 | \$22.00 | \$44.00 | \$22.00 | \$44.00 |
| 68 | BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING | MO | 12.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$995.00 | \$11,940.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$24,000.00 |

THE CITY OF ROUND ROCK

BID TABULATION

Transportation Department
2008 Enterprise Dr.
Round Rock, Texas 78664

Project Name: Roundville Ln Improvements
Project ID:
Project Duration:

| | | | |
|---|------------|-----------------------|--------------------|
| Bid Extended By: | | | |
| | | Print Name | Initials |
| Bid Opening | 11/20/2017 | Ernest Cerda | EC |
| Bid Opening Location: 2008 Enterprise Drive | | | |
| Liquidated Damages: | | | |
| No. of Responses: | | 4 | |
| Project Manager: | | Chris Lopez | |
| Project Consultant: | | Stantec | |
| BIDDER'S NAME: | | M A Smith Contracting | Capital Excavation |
| | | Aaron Concrete | Patin Construction |

| BASE BID - SH 45 DECEL LANE | | | | | | | | | | | |
|-----------------------------|--|-----|----------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|
| 69 | PREPARING ROW | STA | 7.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$9,100.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$7,700.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$10,500.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$28,000.00 |
| 70 | REMOVE P.C. CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER | LF | 637.00 | \$7.00 | \$4,459.00 | \$10.00 | \$6,370.00 | \$6.00 | \$3,822.00 | \$2.00 | \$1,274.00 |
| 71 | REMOVE P.C. CONCRETE SIDEWALK | SF | 3,819.00 | \$20.00 | \$76,380.00 | \$2.00 | \$7,638.00 | \$3.00 | \$11,457.00 | \$2.00 | \$7,638.00 |
| 72 | STREET EXCAVATION | CY | 651.00 | \$20.00 | \$13,020.00 | \$25.00 | \$16,275.00 | \$27.00 | \$17,577.00 | \$40.00 | \$26,040.00 |
| 73 | EMBANKMENT | CY | 100.00 | \$15.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$50.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$35.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$60.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 74 | TYPE B LIME SLURRY | TON | 11.00 | \$350.00 | \$3,850.00 | \$165.00 | \$1,815.00 | \$210.00 | \$2,310.00 | \$154.00 | \$1,694.00 |
| 75 | LIME TREATED SUBGRADE (6 IN. THICK) | SY | 790.00 | \$9.50 | \$7,505.00 | \$20.00 | \$15,800.00 | \$15.00 | \$11,850.00 | \$12.00 | \$9,480.00 |
| 76 | FLEXIBLE BASE | CY | 188.00 | \$45.00 | \$8,460.00 | \$70.00 | \$13,160.00 | \$75.00 | \$14,100.00 | \$60.00 | \$11,280.00 |
| 77 | PRIME COAT (MC-30) | GAL | 11.00 | \$18.00 | \$198.00 | \$45.00 | \$495.00 | \$11.00 | \$121.00 | \$17.00 | \$187.00 |
| 78 | HOT MIX ASPH CONC PAVEMENT (TY B) | TON | 254.00 | \$90.00 | \$22,860.00 | \$155.00 | \$39,370.00 | \$125.00 | \$31,750.00 | \$85.00 | \$21,590.00 |
| 79 | HOT MIX ASPH CONC PAVEMENT (TY C) | TON | 72.00 | \$140.00 | \$10,080.00 | \$190.00 | \$13,680.00 | \$245.00 | \$17,640.00 | \$150.00 | \$10,800.00 |
| 80 | P.C. CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER (FINE GRADING) | LF | 340.00 | \$20.00 | \$6,800.00 | \$30.00 | \$10,200.00 | \$19.00 | \$6,460.00 | \$14.00 | \$4,760.00 |
| 81 | NEW P.C. CONCRETE SIDEWALKS (5 IN) | SF | 2,730.00 | \$5.25 | \$14,332.50 | \$5.00 | \$13,650.00 | \$8.00 | \$21,840.00 | \$6.00 | \$16,380.00 |
| 82 | INLET (COMPL) (CURB)(PCO) (6')(NONE) | EA | 2.00 | \$4,100.00 | \$8,200.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$3,100.00 | \$6,200.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$12,000.00 |
| 83 | REMOVE STR (INLET) | EA | 3.00 | \$400.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$600.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$800.00 | \$2,400.00 |
| 84 | REMOV STR (PIPE) | LF | 530.00 | \$12.00 | \$6,360.00 | \$15.00 | \$7,950.00 | \$37.00 | \$19,610.00 | \$20.00 | \$10,600.00 |
| 85 | BIODEG EROSION CONT LOGS (INSTALL) (8") | LF | 80.00 | \$3.25 | \$260.00 | \$7.00 | \$560.00 | \$7.00 | \$560.00 | \$4.00 | \$320.00 |
| 86 | BIODEG EROSION CONT LOGS (REMOVE) | LF | 80.00 | \$0.55 | \$44.00 | \$1.00 | \$80.00 | \$1.60 | \$128.00 | \$1.00 | \$80.00 |
| 87 | RC PIPE (CL III) (18 IN) | LF | 340.00 | \$63.00 | \$21,420.00 | \$82.00 | \$27,880.00 | \$55.00 | \$18,700.00 | \$80.00 | \$27,200.00 |
| 88 | CURB RAMPS (TY 3) | EA | 1.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 89 | CURB RAMPS (TY 10) | EA | 1.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 90 | NATIVE SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL METHOD | SY | 111.00 | \$9.00 | \$999.00 | \$1.00 | \$111.00 | \$5.00 | \$555.00 | \$5.00 | \$555.00 |
| 91 | SILT FENCE FOR EROSION CONTROL | LF | 315.00 | \$2.00 | \$630.00 | \$3.00 | \$945.00 | \$2.80 | \$882.00 | \$2.00 | \$630.00 |

THE CITY OF ROUND ROCK

BID TABULATION

Transportation Department
2008 Enterprise Dr.
Round Rock, Texas 78664

Project Name: Roundville Ln Improvements
Project ID:
Project Duration:

| | | |
|---|-------------------------|----------|
| Bid Extended By: | | |
| | Print Name | Initials |
| Bid Opening | 11/20/2017 Ernest Cerda | EC |
| Bid Opening Location: 2008 Enterprise Drive | | |
| Liquidated Damages: | | |
| No. of Responses: | 4 | |
| Project Manager: | Chris Lopez | |
| Project Consultant: | Stantec | |

| | | | | |
|----------------|-----------------------|--------------------|----------------|--------------------|
| BIDDER'S NAME: | M A Smith Contracting | Capital Excavation | Aaron Concrete | Patin Construction |
|----------------|-----------------------|--------------------|----------------|--------------------|

| BASE BID - AW GRIMES RECONSTRUCTION | | | | | | | | | | | |
|-------------------------------------|--|-----|----------|------------|--------------|------------|--------------|------------|--------------|------------|--------------|
| 92 | PREPARING ROW | STA | 9.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$10,800.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$13,500.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$36,000.00 |
| 93 | EMBANKMENT | CY | 100.00 | \$15.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$50.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$70.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$60.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 94 | TYPE B LIME SLURRY | TON | 2.00 | \$1,900.00 | \$3,800.00 | \$165.00 | \$330.00 | \$210.00 | \$420.00 | \$158.00 | \$316.00 |
| 95 | LIME TREATED SUBGRADE (6 IN. THICK) | SY | 162.00 | \$12.00 | \$1,944.00 | \$50.00 | \$8,100.00 | \$43.00 | \$6,966.00 | \$12.00 | \$1,944.00 |
| 96 | FLEXIBLE BASE | CY | 75.00 | \$50.00 | \$3,750.00 | \$100.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$120.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$35.00 | \$2,625.00 |
| 97 | PLAN & TEXT ASPH CONC PAV (0" TO 3") | SY | 7,378.00 | \$3.75 | \$27,667.50 | \$6.00 | \$44,268.00 | \$3.50 | \$25,823.00 | \$5.00 | \$36,890.00 |
| 98 | 4 IN. CONCRETE PAVEMENT (BCO) | SY | 7,498.00 | \$34.00 | \$254,932.00 | \$35.00 | \$262,430.00 | \$52.00 | \$389,896.00 | \$60.00 | \$449,880.00 |
| 99 | P.C. CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER (FINE GRADING) | LF | 155.00 | \$20.00 | \$3,100.00 | \$30.00 | \$4,650.00 | \$25.00 | \$3,875.00 | \$15.00 | \$2,325.00 |
| 100 | NEW P.C. CONCRETE SIDEWALKS (5 IN) | SF | 930.00 | \$5.25 | \$4,882.50 | \$5.00 | \$4,650.00 | \$8.00 | \$7,440.00 | \$6.00 | \$5,580.00 |
| 101 | JCTBOX (COMPL) (PJB)(4FTx4FT) | EA | 2.00 | \$5,200.00 | \$10,400.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$5,100.00 | \$10,200.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 102 | INLET (COMPL) (CURB)(PCO) (6")(NONE) | EA | 1.00 | \$4,100.00 | \$4,100.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$3,100.00 | \$3,100.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 103 | REMOVE STR (INLET) | EA | 1.00 | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$600.00 | \$600.00 | \$850.00 | \$850.00 |
| 104 | REMOV STR (PIPE) | LF | 156.00 | \$12.00 | \$1,872.00 | \$10.00 | \$1,560.00 | \$32.00 | \$4,992.00 | \$20.00 | \$3,120.00 |
| 105 | BIODEG EROSION CONT LOGS (INSTALL) (8") | LF | 40.00 | \$3.50 | \$140.00 | \$7.00 | \$280.00 | \$7.00 | \$280.00 | \$4.00 | \$160.00 |
| 106 | BIODEG EROSION CONT LOGS (REMOVE) | LF | 40.00 | \$0.55 | \$22.00 | \$2.00 | \$80.00 | \$1.60 | \$64.00 | \$1.00 | \$40.00 |
| 107 | RC PIPE (CL III) (18 IN) | LF | 243.00 | \$56.00 | \$13,608.00 | \$85.00 | \$20,655.00 | \$56.00 | \$13,608.00 | \$80.00 | \$19,440.00 |
| 108 | ALUMINUM SIGNS (TY A) | SF | 27.00 | \$24.00 | \$648.00 | \$25.00 | \$675.00 | \$22.00 | \$594.00 | \$35.00 | \$945.00 |
| 109 | IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(P) | EA | 4.00 | \$390.00 | \$1,560.00 | \$450.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$480.00 | \$1,920.00 | \$600.00 | \$2,400.00 |
| 110 | REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)8"(SLD)(100MIL) | LF | 666.00 | \$1.60 | \$1,065.60 | \$2.00 | \$1,332.00 | \$0.60 | \$399.60 | \$6.00 | \$3,996.00 |
| 111 | REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)12"(SLD)(100MIL) | LF | 420.00 | \$3.00 | \$1,260.00 | \$3.00 | \$1,260.00 | \$3.20 | \$1,344.00 | \$8.00 | \$3,360.00 |
| 112 | REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)24"(SLD)(100MIL) | LF | 139.00 | \$3.00 | \$417.00 | \$4.00 | \$556.00 | \$6.40 | \$889.60 | \$25.00 | \$3,475.00 |
| 113 | REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(ARROW)(100MIL) | EA | 5.00 | \$95.00 | \$475.00 | \$85.00 | \$425.00 | \$80.00 | \$400.00 | \$350.00 | \$1,750.00 |
| 114 | REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (WORD)(100ML) | EA | 5.00 | \$150.00 | \$750.00 | \$140.00 | \$700.00 | \$106.00 | \$530.00 | \$450.00 | \$2,250.00 |
| 115 | REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 4" (BRK) | LF | 580.00 | \$0.40 | \$232.00 | \$1.00 | \$580.00 | \$1.10 | \$638.00 | \$6.00 | \$3,480.00 |
| 116 | REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 8" (SLD) | LF | 666.00 | \$0.80 | \$532.80 | \$1.00 | \$666.00 | \$1.10 | \$732.60 | \$7.00 | \$4,662.00 |
| 117 | REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 12" (SLD) | LF | 420.00 | \$2.10 | \$882.00 | \$2.00 | \$840.00 | \$1.60 | \$672.00 | \$8.00 | \$3,360.00 |
| 118 | REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 24" (SLD) | LF | 139.00 | \$3.25 | \$451.75 | \$3.00 | \$417.00 | \$3.20 | \$444.80 | \$25.00 | \$3,475.00 |

THE CITY OF ROUND ROCK

BID TABULATION

Transportation Department
2008 Enterprise Dr.
Round Rock, Texas 78664

Project Name: Roundville Ln Improvements
Project ID:
Project Duration:

| | | |
|---|-------------------------|----------|
| Bid Extended By: | | |
| | Print Name | Initials |
| Bid Opening | 11/20/2017 Ernest Cerda | EC |
| Bid Opening Location: 2008 Enterprise Drive | | |
| Liquidated Damages: | | |
| No. of Responses: | 4 | |
| Project Manager: | Chris Lopez | |
| Project Consultant: | Stantec | |

| BIDDER'S NAME: | | | | M A Smith Contracting | | Capital Excavation | | Aaron Concrete | | Patin Construction | |
|----------------|--|----|--------|-----------------------|----------|--------------------|----------|----------------|----------|--------------------|------------|
| 119 | REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (ARROW) | EA | 5.00 | \$80.00 | \$400.00 | \$70.00 | \$350.00 | \$48.00 | \$240.00 | \$350.00 | \$1,750.00 |
| 120 | REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (WORD) | EA | 5.00 | \$125.00 | \$625.00 | \$110.00 | \$550.00 | \$58.00 | \$290.00 | \$450.00 | \$2,250.00 |
| 121 | REFL PAV MRK TY II (Y) 4" (BRK) | LF | 40.00 | \$0.40 | \$16.00 | \$1.00 | \$40.00 | \$1.10 | \$44.00 | \$6.00 | \$240.00 |
| 122 | REFL PAV MRK TY II (Y) 4" (SLD) | LF | 267.00 | \$0.40 | \$106.80 | \$1.00 | \$267.00 | \$1.10 | \$293.70 | \$6.00 | \$1,602.00 |
| 123 | RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (W)4"(BRK)(100MIL) | LF | 580.00 | \$0.80 | \$464.00 | \$1.00 | \$580.00 | \$1.10 | \$638.00 | \$6.00 | \$3,480.00 |
| 124 | RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (Y)4"(BRK)(100MIL) | LF | 40.00 | \$0.80 | \$32.00 | \$1.00 | \$40.00 | \$1.10 | \$44.00 | \$6.00 | \$240.00 |
| 125 | RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (Y)4"(SLD)(100MIL) | LF | 267.00 | \$0.80 | \$213.60 | \$1.00 | \$267.00 | \$1.10 | \$293.70 | \$6.00 | \$1,602.00 |
| 126 | REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKERS (TYPE I-C) | EA | 52.00 | \$6.25 | \$325.00 | \$6.00 | \$312.00 | \$7.50 | \$390.00 | \$55.00 | \$2,860.00 |
| 127 | REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKERS (TYPE II-A-A) | EA | 12.00 | \$6.25 | \$75.00 | \$6.00 | \$72.00 | \$10.60 | \$127.20 | \$60.00 | \$720.00 |
| 128 | PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (4") | LF | 887.00 | \$0.16 | \$141.92 | \$1.00 | \$887.00 | \$0.10 | \$88.70 | \$1.00 | \$887.00 |
| 129 | PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (8") | LF | 666.00 | \$0.32 | \$213.12 | \$1.00 | \$666.00 | \$0.20 | \$133.20 | \$1.00 | \$666.00 |
| 130 | PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (12") | LF | 420.00 | \$0.65 | \$273.00 | \$1.00 | \$420.00 | \$0.50 | \$210.00 | \$1.00 | \$420.00 |
| 131 | PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (24") | LF | 139.00 | \$1.45 | \$201.55 | \$2.00 | \$278.00 | \$1.10 | \$152.90 | \$1.00 | \$139.00 |
| 132 | PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (ARROW) | EA | 5.00 | \$35.00 | \$175.00 | \$32.00 | \$160.00 | \$22.00 | \$110.00 | \$22.00 | \$110.00 |
| 133 | PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (WORD) | EA | 5.00 | \$40.00 | \$200.00 | \$35.00 | \$175.00 | \$22.00 | \$110.00 | \$22.00 | \$110.00 |

THE CITY OF ROUND ROCK

BID TABULATION

Transportation Department
2008 Enterprise Dr.
Round Rock, Texas 78664

Project Name: Roundville Ln Improvements
Project ID:
Project Duration:

| | | | |
|---|------------|--------------|----------|
| Bid Extended By: | | | |
| | | Print Name | Initials |
| Bid Opening | 11/20/2017 | Ernest Cerda | EC |
| Bid Opening Location: 2008 Enterprise Drive | | | |
| Liquidated Damages: | | | |
| No. of Responses: | | 4 | |
| Project Manager: | | Chris Lopez | |
| Project Consultant: | | Stantec | |

| | | | | |
|----------------|-----------------------|--------------------|----------------|--------------------|
| BIDDER'S NAME: | M A Smith Contracting | Capital Excavation | Aaron Concrete | Patin Construction |
|----------------|-----------------------|--------------------|----------------|--------------------|

| TRAFFIC SIGNAL (@ A.W. GRIMES & ROUNDVILLE LN) | | | | | | | | | | | |
|--|---|----|----------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|
| 134 | DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE)(30 IN) | LF | 11.00 | \$275.00 | \$3,025.00 | \$280.00 | \$3,080.00 | \$300.00 | \$3,300.00 | \$400.00 | \$4,400.00 |
| 135 | DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE)(36 IN) | LF | 26.00 | \$325.00 | \$8,450.00 | \$335.00 | \$8,710.00 | \$355.00 | \$9,230.00 | \$450.00 | \$11,700.00 |
| 136 | COND(PVC) (SCH 40) (2") | LF | 540.00 | \$19.00 | \$10,260.00 | \$19.00 | \$10,260.00 | \$20.00 | \$10,800.00 | \$25.00 | \$13,500.00 |
| 137 | COND(PVC) (SCH 40) (2") (BORE) | LF | 100.00 | \$60.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$62.00 | \$6,200.00 | \$65.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$90.00 | \$9,000.00 |
| 138 | COND(PVC)(SCH 40)(3") | LF | 710.00 | \$21.00 | \$14,910.00 | \$22.00 | \$15,620.00 | \$23.00 | \$16,330.00 | \$30.00 | \$21,300.00 |
| 139 | COND(PVC)(SCH 40)(3") (BORE) | LF | 340.00 | \$70.00 | \$23,800.00 | \$72.00 | \$24,480.00 | \$75.00 | \$25,500.00 | \$90.00 | \$30,600.00 |
| 140 | COND(PVC)(SCH 40)(4") | LF | 40.00 | \$27.00 | \$1,080.00 | \$28.00 | \$1,120.00 | \$30.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$50.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 141 | ELEC CONDR (NO 8) BARE | LF | 1,751.00 | \$1.10 | \$1,926.10 | \$1.00 | \$1,751.00 | \$1.20 | \$2,101.20 | \$2.00 | \$3,502.00 |
| 142 | ELEC CONDR (NO 8) INSULATED | LF | 1,066.00 | \$1.70 | \$1,812.20 | \$2.00 | \$2,132.00 | \$1.80 | \$1,918.80 | \$4.00 | \$4,264.00 |
| 143 | ELEC CONDR (NO 6) BARE | LF | 115.00 | \$3.25 | \$373.75 | \$4.00 | \$460.00 | \$3.50 | \$402.50 | \$4.00 | \$460.00 |
| 144 | ELEC CONDR (NO 6) INSULATED | LF | 65.00 | \$4.50 | \$292.50 | \$5.00 | \$325.00 | \$4.70 | \$305.50 | \$5.00 | \$325.00 |
| 145 | GROUND BOX TY D(162922) W/ APRON | EA | 4.00 | \$1,700.00 | \$6,800.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$7,200.00 | \$1,900.00 | \$7,600.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$7,200.00 |
| 146 | INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (SYSTEM) | EA | 1.00 | \$19,000.00 | \$19,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$35,000.00 |
| 147 | VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (GRN) | EA | 6.00 | \$325.00 | \$1,950.00 | \$400.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$355.00 | \$2,130.00 | \$400.00 | \$2,400.00 |
| 148 | VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (GRN ARW) | EA | 1.00 | \$325.00 | \$325.00 | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$355.00 | \$355.00 | \$400.00 | \$400.00 |
| 149 | VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (YEL) | EA | 6.00 | \$325.00 | \$1,950.00 | \$400.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$355.00 | \$2,130.00 | \$400.00 | \$2,400.00 |
| 150 | VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (YEL ARW) | EA | 1.00 | \$325.00 | \$325.00 | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$355.00 | \$355.00 | \$400.00 | \$400.00 |
| 151 | VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (RED) | EA | 6.00 | \$325.00 | \$1,950.00 | \$400.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$355.00 | \$2,130.00 | \$400.00 | \$2,400.00 |
| 152 | VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (RED ARW) | EA | 1.00 | \$325.00 | \$325.00 | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$355.00 | \$355.00 | \$400.00 | \$400.00 |
| 153 | BACK PLATE (12") (3 SEC) | EA | 6.00 | \$70.00 | \$420.00 | \$71.00 | \$426.00 | \$75.00 | \$450.00 | \$70.00 | \$420.00 |
| 154 | BACK PLATE (12") (4 SEC) | EA | 1.00 | \$82.00 | \$82.00 | \$80.00 | \$80.00 | \$85.00 | \$85.00 | \$75.00 | \$75.00 |
| 155 | TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (12 AWG) (3 CONDR) | LF | 527.00 | \$2.15 | \$1,133.05 | \$2.00 | \$1,054.00 | \$2.40 | \$1,264.80 | \$3.00 | \$1,581.00 |
| 156 | TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (14 AWG) (5 CONDR) | LF | 254.00 | \$3.25 | \$825.50 | \$3.00 | \$762.00 | \$3.50 | \$889.00 | \$4.00 | \$1,016.00 |
| 157 | TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (14 AWG) (7 CONDR) | LF | 543.00 | \$3.75 | \$2,036.25 | \$4.00 | \$2,172.00 | \$4.10 | \$2,226.30 | \$4.00 | \$2,172.00 |
| 158 | TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (14 AWG) (20 CONDR) | LF | 470.00 | \$4.25 | \$1,997.50 | \$5.00 | \$2,350.00 | \$4.70 | \$2,209.00 | \$5.00 | \$2,350.00 |
| 159 | TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (16 AWG) (3 CONDR) | LF | 989.00 | \$1.10 | \$1,087.90 | \$1.00 | \$989.00 | \$1.20 | \$1,186.80 | \$2.00 | \$1,978.00 |
| 160 | INS TRF SIG PL AM (S) 1 ARM (28')(ILSN) | EA | 1.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$8,300.00 | \$8,300.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |

THE CITY OF ROUND ROCK

BID TABULATION

Transportation Department
2008 Enterprise Dr.
Round Rock, Texas 78664

Project Name: Roundville Ln Improvements
Project ID:
Project Duration:

| | | |
|---|-------------------------|----------|
| Bid Extended By: | | |
| | Print Name | Initials |
| Bid Opening | 11/20/2017 Ernest Cerda | EC |
| Bid Opening Location: 2008 Enterprise Drive | | |
| Liquidated Damages: | | |
| No. of Responses: | 4 | |
| Project Manager: | Chris Lopez | |
| Project Consultant: | Stantec | |

| BIDDER'S NAME: | | | | M A Smith Contracting | | Capital Excavation | | Aaron Concrete | | Patin Construction | |
|-----------------|--|----|--------|-----------------------|----------------|--------------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|--------------------|----------------|
| 161 | INST RF SIG PL AM (S) 1 ARM (44')LUM(ILSN) | EA | 2.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$11,000.00 | \$22,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$30,000.00 |
| 162 | PED POLE ASSEMBLY | EA | 2.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$6,400.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 163 | PED DETECT PUSH BUTTON (APS) | EA | 2.00 | \$900.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$950.00 | \$1,900.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| 164 | PED DETECTOR CONTROLLER UNIT | EA | 1.00 | \$3,300.00 | \$3,300.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$5,500.00 |
| 165 | VIVDS PROCESSOR SYSTEM | EA | 1.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$5,900.00 | \$5,900.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$6,500.00 |
| 166 | VIVDS CAMERA ASSEMBLY | EA | 4.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$6,400.00 | \$1,700.00 | \$6,800.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$7,200.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$7,200.00 |
| 167 | VIVDS SET-UP SYSTEM | EA | 1.00 | \$550.00 | \$550.00 | \$600.00 | \$600.00 | \$590.00 | \$590.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 168 | VIVDS COMMUNICATION CABLE(COAXIAL) | LF | 989.00 | \$4.25 | \$4,203.25 | \$5.00 | \$4,945.00 | \$4.70 | \$4,648.30 | \$5.00 | \$4,945.00 |
| 169 | ETHERNET CABLE CAT F (FOR RADIO) | LF | 84.00 | \$8.00 | \$672.00 | \$8.00 | \$672.00 | \$8.30 | \$697.20 | \$8.00 | \$672.00 |
| 170 | TITAN INTEGRATED BROADBAND 2/5.8 GHX RADIO | EA | 1.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,700.00 | \$2,700.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| 171 | BROADBAND ANTENNA | EA | 1.00 | \$625.00 | \$625.00 | \$700.00 | \$700.00 | \$680.00 | \$680.00 | \$600.00 | \$600.00 |
| 172 | OPTICOM DETECTOR-GTT MODEL 722 | EA | 2.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 173 | OPTICOM PHASE SELECTOR-GTT MODEL 764 | EA | 1.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,300.00 | \$4,300.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| 174 | OPTICOM CARD RACK-GTT MODEL 760 | EA | 1.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 175 | OPTICOM CABLE-GTT MODEL 138 | LF | 708.00 | \$5.50 | \$3,894.00 | \$6.00 | \$4,248.00 | \$5.90 | \$4,177.20 | \$6.00 | \$4,248.00 |
| 176 | AXIS NETWORK PTX CAMERA | EA | 1.00 | \$5,600.00 | \$5,600.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$5,300.00 | \$5,300.00 |
| 177 | ETHERNET CABLE CAT 6 (FOR PTZ) | LF | 164.00 | \$4.50 | \$738.00 | \$5.00 | \$820.00 | \$4.70 | \$770.80 | \$10.00 | \$1,640.00 |
| 178 | CONNECT ETHERNET SWITCH | EA | 1.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 179 | ITERIS EDGE CONNECT CARD | EA | 1.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,100.00 | \$3,100.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| 180 | MOBILIZATION | LS | 1.00 | \$120,000.00 | \$120,000.00 | \$205,000.00 | \$205,000.00 | \$250,000.00 | \$250,000.00 | \$250,000.00 | \$250,000.00 |
| TOTAL BASE BID: | | | | | \$2,699,825.69 | | \$3,058,566.00 | | \$3,163,090.80 | | \$3,619,602.00 |